In re: Revocable Trust of Martha J. Hamer dated September 18, 2006 of Pittsburgh, PA Trustee: Curtis L. McLaurin, 821 12th St., Oakmont, PA 15139, Atty, for trustee: John P. Donovan, Esq., John & Donovan & Associates LLC, 434 Allegheny River Blvd. Ste. 200, Oakmont, PA 15139. The Trustee named below gives notice of the death of Martha J. Hamer, of Verona, PA, who died July 2, 2024. The Decedent established The Revocable Trust of Martha J. Hamer dated September 18. 2006, of which Curtis L. McLaurin is the Trustee. The Trustee requests all persons having claims against the Decedent to make known the same in writing to him or his Atty., and all persons indebted to the Decedent to make payment to him without delay: . Curtis L. McLaurin, Trusteé, 821 12th St., Oakmont, PA 15139, or to John P. Donovan, Esq., John P. Donovan & Associates, LLC, 434 Allegheny River Blvd., Ste. 200, Oakmont. PA 15139.